

Consumer Confidence Report Certification Form

(To certify electronic delivery of the CCR, use the certification form on the State Board's website at

http://www.swrcb.ca.gov/drinking_water/certlic/drinkingwater/CCR.shtml
--

Water System Name:	City of Beverly Hills
Water System Number:	CA 1910156

The water system named above hereby certifies that its Consumer Confidence Report notification cards were distributed on 6/15/2022 and posted the CCR on the City's website on 6/28/2022. The system certifies that the information contained in the report is correct and consistent with the compliance monitoring data previously submitted to the State Water Resources Control Board, Division of Drinking Water.

Certified by:	Name:	Jason W. Dyogi		
	Signature:	Jason W. Ayesi		
	Title:	Water Quality Specialist	(
	Phone Number:	(310) 285 - 2483	Date:	8/31/2022

To summarize report delivery used and good-faith efforts taken, please complete the below by checking all items that apply and fill-in where appropriate:

- CCR was distributed by mail or other direct delivery methods. Specify other direct delivery methods used: <u>The CCR was posted on the City's website on 6/28/2022</u>. Notifications cards were mailed to all non-paying and paying residents. Also additional notifications will be provided in the local "Backbone Newsletter", local newspapers and presentations will be provided at two City commission meetings.
- Good faith" efforts were used to reach non-bill paying consumers. Those efforts included the following methods:
 - Posting
 the
 CCR
 on
 the
 Internet
 at

 https://www.beverlyhills.org/departments/publicworks/utilities/waterservices/consu
 merconfidencereports/web.jsp

Mailing the CCR to postal patrons within the service area <u>for those who requested hard</u> <u>copies</u>.

- Advertising the availability of the CCR in news media (attach copy of press release)
- Publication of the CCR in a local newspaper of general circulation (attach a copy of the published notice, including name of newspaper and date published)
- Posted the CCR in public places (attach a list of locations)
- Delivery of multiple copies of CCR notification cards to single-billed addresses serving several persons, such as apartments, businesses, and schools
- Delivery to community organizations (attach a list of organizations)
- Other <u>Newsletter called the "Backbone"</u> (attach a list of other methods used)
- For systems serving at least 100,000 persons: Posted CCR on a publicly-accessible internet site at the following address: www.beverlyhills.org/waterqualityreports
 - *For investor-owned utilities*: Delivered the CCR to the California Public Utilities Commission

This form is provided as a convenience for use to meet the certification requirement of the California Code of Regulations, section 64483(c).

Consumer Confidence Report Electronic Delivery Certification

Water systems utilizing electronic distribution methods for CCR delivery must complete this page by checking all items that apply and fill-in where appropriate.

- Water system mailed a notification that the CCR is available and provides a direct URL to the CCR on a publicly available website where it can be viewed (attach a copy of the mailed CCR notification). URL: <u>www.beverlyhills.org/waterqualityreports</u>
- Water system emailed a notification that the CCR is available and provides a direct URL to the CCR on a publicly available site on the Internet where it can be viewed (attach a copy of the emailed CCR notification). URL: www.
- Water system emailed the CCR as an electronic file email attachment.
- Water system emailed the CCR text and tables inserted or embedded into the body of an email, not as an attachment (attach a copy of the emailed CCR).
- *Requires prior DDW review and approval.* Water system utilized other electronic delivery method that meets the direct delivery requirement.

A total of 31,138 notifications were mailed to all City of Beverly Hills and City of West

Hollywood water customers, residents, and businesses utilizing a mailing house

service on 06/15/2022. The post cards provided details on how to view the Consumer

Confidence Report (CCR) online and how to request a hardcopy from the Water Utilities

Bureau. Social Media postings for Facebook and Twitter were posted on 07/3/2022.

A Powerpoint presentation and Q&A to the public was provided to the Public Works

Commission on 08/11/2022. Another Powerpoint presentation and Q&A was provided

to the Health and Safety Commission in 8/23/2022. A newsletter about the CCR will be

provided in July and August water bills. Notification were also published in the Beverly Hills

Press Newspaper on 6/30/2022, Beverly Hills Weekly on 6/30/2022 and Beverly Hills Courier

on 7/1/2022. Hardcopies was also delivered to City Hall, Public Works, Library, Police Department and Fire Department.

This form is provided as a convenience and may be used to meet the certification requirement of section 64483(c), California Code of Regulations.

Social Media Posting



Beverly Hills Weekly



Page 8 · Beverly Hills Weekly

Beverly Press

Suspect in custody for murder near Argyle and Seima

BY EDWIN FOLVEN.

A mum from La Paerse is facing a marder charge after be allegedly shot and killed a mole victim on hore 22 in Hollywood.

Officers from the Los Angeles Officers from the Los Angeles Police Department's Hollywood Division sectived a call aword 7 pan about shots fined rear Angele and Selhan awrease. The mospect allegedly fired multiple shots at the vicetim amongoed to drive away but crached into a parked car.

Federal authorities announced

Officers found the victim shumped behind the wheel of his vehicle, suffering from a garabot wound. The man was taken to a hoswoard. The max was obsers to 3 hou-pital where he was promutanced dead, police and The Los Argeles Courry Department of Medical Examines-Corover identified the visiting at Anternio Washingtow, 30, deprovidence Village, Tanin Detectives with the Word Bureau Homicale Unit Investigated the case and identified Mario. Divid Examines, 75, at the supported par-man. Police accured an arrest war-

Arcycy et al. and see the section of the section of

appear in court on Asia v



Newsletter Backbone

to view the report visit:

www.beverlyhills.org/waterqualityreport. If you would like a printed copy mailed to you, please call (310) 285-2467 or email AskPW@beverlyhills.org.





New City Of Beverly Hills **Drought Regulations**

• Two day per week watering:

- North of Santa Monica Blvd = Monday and Friday South of Santa Monica Blvd = Tuesday and Saturday
- No watering (sprinklers or hose) between 9am-6pm
- Supplemental watering for trees allowed
- Violations will be issued for non-compliance
- 30% citywide water reduction goal
- · Monitor your water use by signing up for the City's Water Tracking program: Water.BeverlyHills.org
- For more info: BHsaves.org | 310-285-2467 | askpw@beverlyhills.org

The jury found the functions and this adds in for the exercise and world regimes a forwards exchange for their help in resolving a labor organization's appeal of their downtown, Los Angeles devices and south of table regorizations, downtown, Los Angeles devices and south of table regorizations, downtown, Los Angeles devices and south of table regorizations, downtown, Los Angeles devices and south of table regorizations, downtown, Los Angeles devices and south of table regorizations, downtown, Los Angeles devices and south of table regorizations, downtown, Los Angeles devices and south of table regorizations, downtown, Los Angeles devices and south of tables regorizations, downtown, Los Angeles devices and south of tables regorizations, helds States Datance helps for Lee, who faces 50 m, my, wave found gality of one course of the of \$1.5 million. David Lee, 57, of Bei Au, and 940 Hill LLC, a Lee-controlled compa-ny, were found gailty of one count of horeur services ware fittud, one count of bribery and one count of failufication of records in federal interactioned.

case convicted of charges

investigations. investigation. According to endence presented at dail, commercial real exten-densioper Lee was the majority owner of 940 Mill LLC and was planning to build a mined-use denvelopment located at 940 S. Mill St in downtown Los Angeles. De house with density for each

St. In downsom Los Angeles. In August 2016, other a labor orga-nization filed an appeal that perven-ed the project flows progenizing flarough the city's approval process, Lee called Justin Jangwoo Kazi, a

польтонно чала заранать ю плоти customers where their water comes from, what is in their water, and any violations of standards that may have occurred. The U.S. Environmental Protection

Reference Manual, Appendix G Revised January 2019

		States Postal Service ge Statement — Firs First-Class		ss Mail and age Service	Comm	ents:	L	(Do Not R	ound-Stam	il Arrival Date 8 ip)	Time	
M A L E R	455 N. Rexford Drive Beverly Hills CA 90210-4817				Mailin than p WES BMC 6800 BUE USA j.ferm	Name and Address of Mailing Agent (<i>if other than permit holder</i>) Telephone (714)-523-76002022 Name (<i>if othe</i> Extension WESTATES BMC BMC 5364 6800 ORANGETHORPE AVE SUITE H BUENA PARK CA 90620-1366 Los A USA j.fernandez@westates.net bob@			Address of Mail Owner than permit holder) Printing Venice Blvd ngeles CA 90019-5240 dprintla.com 0441467			
MAILING	LOS Typ Pos [X] I [] I		lg de ACS rrnative s Format	Mailer's Mailing Date 6/15/2022 For Mail Enclosed With Another Class [] Periodicals [] Marketing Mail [] Bound Printed Matter [] Library Mail [] Media Mail Combined Mailing [] Single Class	in Weigh Total P Letter [] Rou This is [] Yes	t of a Single Piece 0.0094 pounds ieces 31,138 or Flat-size mallpiec nd Trip ONLY: One DV a Political Campaig [X]No Official Election Ma	Total Weight 292.6972 es contain: D/CD or other disk n Mailing	Permit # 3328 Parcels Onl Hold For Pie No. of Piece Electronic L [] SigCon For Auto Pr Enter Date Matching ar 6/09/2022	ckup (HFPU) es Generated abels ice Pieces, of Address ad Coding	No. & Type of 1' MM Trays 2' MM Trays 2' EMM Trays Total Trays Flat Trays Sacks Pallets Other	Containers 26 26 2	
Р	Parts Completed (Select all that apply) [X]A []B []C []D []S []NSA 1 Subtotal Postage (Add parts totals) 9 452 s											
0 S		Price at Which Postage Affi	xed (Che	eck one). Complete if the	e mailino	includes pieces bea		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
T A	2	[] Correct [] Lowest		Veither	pcs. x S							
GE	3	3 Incentive/Discount Flat Dollar Amount										
-	4	4 Fee Flat Dollar Amount										
	5 Permit # Net Postage Due (Line								+/- Lines 2	2, 3, 4)	9,452.98	
	Additional Postage Payment (State reason)								Sector Parts			
U SS PE S	For postage affixed add additional payment to net postage due; for permit imprint add additional payment to total postage.					Total Adjusted Postage Affixed						
3	Pos	stmaster: Report Total Postage	in AIC	C 121 (Permit Imprint C)nly)	ly) Total Adjusted First-Class Postage Permit Imprint						
	Pos	tmaster: Report Total Postage	e in AIC	C 128 (Permit Imprint C	only)	nly) Total Adjusted First-Class Package Service Postage Permit Imprint						
С	Ince	entive/Discount Claimed:			Type of Fee:							
E R T I F I C A T I O	age agr The con law may Priv	mailer's signature certifies act int signs this form, the agent c ese to pay any deficiencies. In mailer hereby certifies that al ply with all postal standards a or postal regulation. I underst y be subject to criminal and/or vacy Notice: For information nature of Mailer or Agent	ertifies th addition I informa Ind the m and that civil pena	at he or she is authoriz , agents may be liable f tion furnished on this fo nailing qualifies for the p anyone who furnishes f alties, including fines ar	ed to sig or any de orm is acc prices and alse or m nd imprise visit ww	n on behalf of the ma ficiencies resulting f curate, truthful, and c d fees claimed; and t hisleading information conment.	ailer and that the maile from matters within the complete; that the mail hat the mailing does r n on this form or who	er is bound eir responsi and the su	by the certi bility, know pporting do any matter	fication and ledge, or contro cumentation prohibited by ested on this fo	d.	
N	Land	Weight of a Circle D	T-2 1.10	1.14		ULIUS FERNANDEZ						
	N	Weight of a Single Piece Total Weig			mailer's	entries?	at left adjusted from		Round Sta Payment [imp (Required) Date		
U S	TO ON BP EO	Total Pieces	Total Po		[]Yes []No If yes, reason:							
S U	S Presort Verification Performed? (If required)											
E O	EE.	I CERTIFY that this mailing ha each item below if required: (1) eligibility for postage prices	claimed		Date Ma	iler Notified	Contact					
L Y		 (2) proper preparation (and pro- (3) proper completion of posta (4) payment of annual fee; and (5) sufficient funds on deposit 	ge stater	ment;	By (Initia	ls)	Time	AM PM				
		USPS Employee's Signature			Print US	Print USPS Employee's Name						

PS Form **3600-FCM**, January 2022 (*Page 1 of 2*) Facsimile (BCC Mail Manager 3.11.S)